wh

— — — - - _ e ——
Al : o y .. “OITe e By wehool « e cEemen ! f J
pealed from the decision of the (oot served, as follows: Returned by |above report -.utn.-tl.“ SRR ] Jhogl distslet jndgament w % | Hement with Dawson county for | W. C. Osbourn, Jr...... . 50.00
chair. order of county board, }:t‘:: "“"":’““ L
‘hat ) . ames Henry. anke ) )
Chairman refused to put the| Moved and oarried that this board Renort SocEnted 3 1‘. lopt .:1 3o o digh
question of appeal. allow no claims for mileage on dis: "i[tul.':;r;ilat‘:;llr:lll;itt::‘“ "‘l‘;‘l;ﬂlilil:h:(l ]l:‘\'.'] A, (3 el v
Adjourned till 1:30 p. m, w : ion i * " s : . S MPOCTRL CHTHILY. ArRRmivet', Of
) ) _l "“I’ arrants where no collection is to check up the office of the|Custer County, Nebr., do hereby certify
AFTERNOON SKSSION, b county judge, reported as follows: | that the foregoing s o true and correct
re S . : i i i S T - S statement of all the funds recoived ane
: Moved by Conley, seconded by Adjournsd until oall of chairman, Summary of report of coanty judige, | i H:‘_‘_'f‘ ot !'m_ l" "]'I’i‘,“"_'”“‘r I':r
(lrt‘t'n\\'il]l lh:it llll' Ilﬂllll Il'\'}' or= T for first aml seconil gquarters of the year Jan, 1sth, 1902, o J““'. 3 -'[.h (G IE, I:..l:
dered on school district No, 34, ; : '

be not extended on the tax list,

Motion carried,

Committee reported as follows
on the petition of Frank Dobesh,
etal, to vacate road No.

We, your committee, recommend that
the within petition be granted, amd  re
monstranes rejectod, and the surveyor
instructed to cancel =ame from  the road
platt. GRo. GREENWALT, )

Ci. THISKER,

ALVIN DALy, |
l\’vpnrt il\_‘t'n'[ll-'d and illll‘l]ll\‘d.
Moved and carried to adjourn

till 9 o'clock a. m. Monday.
MONDAY, jurLy 21, 1902,

Board convened at 9 .
with all members present.

Minutes read and approved,

The matter of Greenwalt's ap-
peal from the decision ol the
chair was again  brought up.
Greenwalt moving to appeal from
the decision of the chair second-
ed by Conley. Clerk stated the
question and called the roll.

Voting aye - Greenwalt,
ley and Daily,

Voting nay
Morris,

Clerk declared the motion lost,
and the chair sustained,

Moved by Henry, seconded by
Hiser that the majority report of
the judiciary committee on the
claim of N. E. Armstrong be ac-
cepted and adopted.

‘oting aye - lenry, Iiser and
Morris,

Voting nay—Greenwalt, Con-
ley, Daily agd T'horpe.

14 P

Con-

Henry, Hiser and

The chairman declared the
motion lost,
The chairman appointed the

following special committees to
check up the county offices:
Treasurer’s office —Conley
Morris,
District Clerk’'s
and Greenwalt.

and

oftice IIL'HI’_‘.'

Sherift's  office— Hiser, and
Daily.
County Clerk’s  office—Hiser

and Dailey.
County Superintendents office
—Hiser and Daily,

Recorder's office —IHenry, Dai-
ly, Hiser and Greenwalt,
County Judge's oftice —Hiser,

and Daily,

The judiciary committee made
the following report  on the
claims of N, K. Armstrong:

We, your committee, recommend that
the within elaims be refected for the rea
son that the clobms are not properly
itemized, in not giving  the date ol ser-
vice, nor tne number of miles  traveled,
We further allege that the charges as
mwileage, i excessive amd illegal,

James Henry, )
G Hiser, |

I recommend that the within claims be

allowed in full. Geo, Greenwalt,

Moved by Henry, seconded by
Morris that the majority report
be accepted and adopted.

Voting  aye —lenry,
Morris and ‘T'horpe.

Voting nay— Daily, Conley and
Greenwalt,

Moved and carried that the action
of this board taken on July 19th, in
regard to distress warrants now in
the sheriff's hands, not served, be
reconsiderad,

Moved and earried that the sheriff

return to the ' county treasurer all
distress warrants now in his hands,

Hiser,

e ——

Where to Locate?

Why, in the territory
traversed by the

Louisville & ashville
Railroad.

TITE
Great Central Southern Trunk Line,
IN
Kentucky. Tennessee, Alabama,
Mississippi, Flordia,
WHERE
Farmers, Fruit Growers,
Stock Raisers, Manufacturers,
Investors, Speculators,
ad Money Lenders
will ind the greatest chanees in the
Upited States o muke “hig money"”
by reéason Jof the abundince and
cheapness of
Land ol Farms,
Timber and Stone,
Iron and Coul,
Labor— Everything!
financial wnssistance, and

Free sites,

freedom from taxation for the manu-
facturer, _
Land and Farme at 1 .00 per acr

and upwarnds, aml HOTEs i
West Florida that can be tuken grati
under the U S, Homestew] laws

Stock raising tn the Gulf Coast Dis
trict will make enormous profits,

Half fare excursions the first amil
third Tuesdays of cach month.

Let us know whut you want anid we
will tell vou where and how to get it

e LN N

biut don’t delay, as the country is
flling up rvapidiy., Printed matter,
muaps and all information free, Address

R ] WEMYSS,
General Immigration amd Industrial
Agent,

LOUISVILLE, KV,

Thursday, July 24, 1902,
Moved and carried that the prop-
osition of Chas Sattelle to ap

county in the matter of the collection
of taxes due from the Broken Bow

for the sum of $100, not to become
due and payable till said taxes are
colleoted and turned over to the
county.

The bondsman of the Farmers
Bank made the following proposition:

We the bondsman for the Farm-
ers Baonk of Custer County running
to the county of Custer, hereby offer
to pay said county the sum of
$0OD.8D oush, execute and deliver to
said county & warrentee desd to lots
I, 7 and 8, bloék 10, original town
of Broken Bow, an abstract of title
to said property and an assignment
of whatever insurance there is on
snid premises, providing we are re-
lowsed from further liability on seid
bond, and the county assign its claim
aguinst said bank to the undersigned.
1.. W. Wilson,
I, B. Andrews,
E. R. Purecell,
By A. Morgau, C. F. Tiernay.

Their Attorney. Bondsmen,
Chairman appointed a spacial com-
mittes of four to consider the above
proposition.

Adjourned until call of chairman,
Friday, July 25, 1002.
Special committee appointed in
the matter of the proposition of the
bondsmen for the Farmers Bank re-
purlal] as follows:
We your special committee beg
leave to report that we have examin-
ed the premises and in view ot all
circumstances, recommend that the
proposition made by the bondsmen
be aceapted, G Hiser
Geo Greenwalt
Jas Henry
Alvin Daily
Accepted and adopted.
I move you that the county clerk
ba instructed that whenever it shall
come to his knowledge that any per-
son linble to poll tax has been omit-
ted, to put same on the tax list,
Alvin Daily.
Accepted and adopted.

Com

. Saturday, July 26, 1902,
Committee appointed to check up
the oflice of Register of Deeds re-
porsed as follows:

First Quarter—Jan, 10 to Mar. 31
I'o Total lees recelved. . #1005 20

By Clerks sularies.... £105 40
* Deputys salary. ... 103 84
 Registers salary. . . 351 00
* Hxeess fees. ... ..., 84 00

'_'l_‘;:';_'-;' "“)ﬂ.’l 20
Second Quarter ending June 30
To Total fees received . §1120 95

By Clerk hilre, .., oo0, #1360 7H
* Deputyssualary. ... 1Th 00
" Reglsters salavy . .. 47hH
L PONEEE ooy vrnernes 12 3
*ORXcess Tees, . . 421 89

1100 95 §1120 U6
Summary of 1st and 2d quarters.
To Total fees recelved. $215 16

By Clerk hire ........ £342 15
* Deputys sulary .. N 84
' Reglsters salary ., .. T
“ PoStUES ..iviaanse 24
KX eess fe6d. . . ou. s B0 85

#2216 15 £2216 15
I certify that the within is = cor-
rect report of the 18t und 2d quarters
of the year 1902, C, O, Lind,
Reg. of Deeds.

Accepted and adopted.

.Imliciar{ committes recommand to
allow the following claims:

N E Armstrong .......... %228 b0
N B Armstrong .......... 197 10
James Leonard ........... 120 00
I. E Kirkpatriek..,....... 200 00
R J Williams ........0000 10 00
(180 'I‘umplnrr BEOR s b e N A 710

Moved and seconded that the
clatms of 8. 1. Griftith be allow-
ed 1n the sum of $31.81; and that
the claim of A. A, Wells be al-
lowed in the sum of $12.50; and
the claim of Silas DL Andrews be
allowed in the sum of $35.09,
Motion carried,

Committee appointed to check
up the oftice of the clerk of the
district clerk reported as follows:
Summiry of the report of the clerk of

the dstrict ¢ourt, for half year, ending
June 30, 1goa;

Total amount sollected 1t quarter,,,. .. § 747 31
" " " d RSN 1308 040
Touwal, - _ $2, 000 67

LT e, Clerk's sulary Ist quarter. ... § 400 0
- o gl guarter 4
Awmount refonded, 180 quarer, .., ., T
"t L nd ol . 015
W, Oery -ln!mtr walury, 1ot quarter 156 v
e . L1 -.]u‘l i 17-" ln
Clerk blre, 10 quarter LY
L Sod Qosrter =0 n
Po balsnes, Vel guerier 158 U7

To balange, 2od quarier T 4]
OBl i s svennissioners 88,100 5T

I, C. T, Orr, clerk of the district court,
do hereby certify that the above report is
true and correct to the best of my know-

ledpe. g 13 ORR,
Clerk District Court,
We, your committee, appointed to

check up the office of the clerk of the
district court, respectfully report that we

have checked up the office and find the

arin|
the federal court as attorney for the

Water Works Co., said Battelle to
prosecute said taxes to final payment

1902,

Total amount of fees received
January 1, 1902, to July 1, lgu2, §455.05.
L, J. A, Armour, county judge of Cus-
ter county, Nebraskd, betng first duly
sworn, savs: that the above and forego

believe, Jo AL ARMOUR,

County Judge.
Subscribed amd sworn o betore  me,
this 7th day of July, 1gu2.
Geo, W, Dewey, Connty Clerk.,
[ Seal | By Jos, Pigman, Deputy,
We, your committee, respectfully re
port that we have compared  his report
with fee book and reconds of the office,
and hinve fonnd the sane correct.
(v, Thser, |
Alvin Daily,
Report of committee accepted
and adopted,
Special committee appointed
to check up the sheriff’s oflice,
reported as follows:
SUMNARY OF SHARIFIF'S REPORT.
Amount of fees received from
Jan. Yth, 1902, to July 1st, 1902,
$2,052.77.
I hereby certify that this is a
true and correct report of all fees
in my office for the first halfl of
the year 1902,

N, K. Armsrrong, Sheriff.
We, your committee, would
respectiully report that we have
compared the fee books with the
report and it is correct,

G. Hiskg,

ArLviN Dary,
Report accepted and adopted.
Special committee appointed
to check up the office of the
county superintendent, reported
as follows:

Cunn,

Superintendent's  veport for st and
2 guarters, 1go2:
At Boe'd, from Tooley ... . % 108 (07
o RY “ certificn o RN
Uy instiiute clrealses ... ... ... b
By postage on clrealars ..., . 10 0
Balnrce to Institate fund | 200 (17
Total..o..ooniin vovenan. o8 221 07 3290 (_-T;
To special fuud from Tooley ... 1K 7)
By Exponwn. ... .. bR Ve Nabea $17 44
Balnnce In specis) fund ., ., .... 125
Total ... \ ey ..l‘ I8 70§18 '_.'u
To cluims allowed .., .. CRRT—— O (1
By walary o Juiy o ... ... ol $500 (0
By offlee exvense. ..., .. 4TI W T
e o N T ———

19

O - vaen sies waae <28 TAD 70 $801
1, ]. G. W, Lewis, connty superintend-
ent of Custer county, Nebraska, herehy
certify that the above is a true and  eor-
rect statement of receipts and  disburge
ments of my office from  January o, to
July g, 190z, J. G. W, Lewis,
We, your committee, respectfully  re-
port that we find the above report cor
rect, (. Hiser,

Alvin Daily;

Report accepted and adopteds
Special commiftee appointed
to check up the oflice of the
county clerk, reported as follows:
Report of the county elerk for first aml
second quarters, 1go2;
Total receipts for first quarter §
ending March 31, 1902 , .
2 guarter‘ending July 1, 1go2 |

:‘L‘nnl

245 35

429 45

Total receipts . . v« B875 3u
I, Geo. W. Dewey, county clerk of
Custer connty, Nebraska, hereby  certify
thit the above is a true statemient of fees
received by me from Junuary g, o June
30, 1902, Geo. W, Dewey,
County Clerk,
Subseribed and sworn  to before nie,
this 218t day of July, tgo2,  C.T. Orr,
Clerk Distriet Court.
Report accepted and adopted.
Special committee  appointed
to check up the office of the
county treasurer, reported
follows:
seml-aunual sta’ement ¢f W. A, Goorge, con-
l{. treasurerf for the tern endlug June S0, (6,
showing receipts and dsbursomenis;
To cash recolved from M. K, Hehoer. §

fnger, ex-tremsorer. ... ... ... ...
To conn'y warrants recelved from M

as

G7 w1 14

E. Schuerluger, ¢x-tronsurer .. ..., 17 448 00
To school district warrants receivid b

from M, K, Sctnerluger, ex-trefsurer. o 520
To Irr“l.fni:m urders und conpous re

ceived from M, K. Sehueriuger, ex-

EPORBURERE, 44 sansarensvnssnsnannsirses 1 TAT DO
I'o eartificaten of  heoelver Farmers

Bank, received from ex treasurer, ., FU = B

Total amount recelved from ex-treas $ 81 e 15
10

To 1485 tax collected, ... §
To 1888 " n
40 I8N7 =F i - CH
To I888 * i caaie 817
To ks L] e N ik
To Ista 3 .y ol w2
To 1w+ 19 Wirals HHT
II\U l"“: e 1] l‘l* “
To 18484 48 S )
To 180y« b g 1 G Bl
To 1n 4 " line 2 S0
Ty v e s e LT
To 189; " 404 1),
To 18y +* i 1 M g
To b i b oug 17
To 1w+ " il S
To 1y " 5 HT 20 107 1T
To school iand. Interest collectdd | | I 54100
To " o Jease rental collected AT
To - * notice fees collected , ., 2 M
To Miscellaneous colleciions 4 B2
To fues and Heenses collegred T BG
To retlow ptions, Ace't Co, Sales. ... ., 4 045 2
To redemiptions, other Lhan o s .en 10 206 41
To fees collvobmd ... .. NN ) W
To Int oo Co. sales.certidentes nuep'd 1 ine 2
Ty v » s yl radvel L
T tees * L L U L
To Intereet on stnklog fand HITIT
To etate sppor't of publc wousy. ., ,. NS0T 6
Total . ... L8 B AR O
Hy siate tronanrer’'s recelpls § 1o en
By school o doeal tex, . 20 ouly U
Iy be v oMty sppor. 0 T
By Twp. " S Yy T et 1 WIK (i
Hy Lrig't Dis ** 0. ia . 24657 5h
By village " e b A
By poll tax recelpia . . ST
Hy warrsuls redeciued 101 Gen, F'd, 18 508 78
Hy " ' “ Road ** 1 24 60
By b ‘  Bdge 6 ki 45
Hy il L Ol s e nione
iy " o * Hol're Rel't 145 W
By Co war'ts on b'd p'd from Skg ¥ 4 Tuh 65
By school distrlct warrsnls ou ud,
pald froi slokiog fumd .. ..., * 0o e

By achool bouds aud coupons pnli . 2 umh s

from

g account is troe and correctas [ venly |

By coeli wnd secaritles ou band snd W

melusive,
i bl

W the Dest of my Koo Lyl

e, Treus

W. A
> Ihis

Subaeribed and sworn to hefore e
14 lav of July, 102

e, Dewey . Co

We do hereby cortify thnt the  foreeo

g report of W, A Goorge, Cou treasire

\‘h 1l

of Custer Caunty, Nebr,, for the six
montls ling June 3o, tgos, s heen
ey n:i:n.--' yous amd approved,  To the
WAL OF oty knowlelpe, we Lielieve that

vach  colleetion
progaerly

las been entered amd
iecounted for and the vobohors
and other items of cradit were in Propie
torm . nmd were ¢orrecty entered of
ol

J. W

F.5

Conldev, | Finanee Com,,
Maorns, ol .‘;l”ll'l\ 180T,

Bovard

Report accepted amd adopted

Moyed and scconded that the
o, treasurer be instrocted to fur-
mish an the name of the county
the taxsale certificates on lots 1y
4 S 4 and 5, block 12, Jewett &
Lilly's Add, to Broken Bow, and
upon the payment ol the face of
the tases now delinguent the Co,
clerk to assign the same,
Motion carried,
Moved and carried that this
board refuse to pay any more
Dr's bills, except where the Dy,
has been ordered to attend T
ticnts by some member of the
bioard.
Carcied unanimously.
Official bond, road,
claims ocommittee
(ellows:
We, vour committee reconmmend thad
the request of jalin Mshierry 1o have
road Noo 700 opened ap to public travel
be  granted amd the Co, elerk
Licrehy is instrocted to notify  roml over
seer to act accordingly. We also recom
mend that the petition of 15 F. Riggle,
et al, for vacating a portion of rowl No
on the soutly line of swly | Tp.
10, Rg. 23, be granted, amd that the fol
lowinyg clianms be allowed

and road
Fe ot ted

il

I, aul

el 2,

bridge built last

. VEar on county
Itne.  Sand settlement to be on
basis of 134,80 for one<half the

price of the bridge.
F. 8. Moukis,
J. W, Connry,
G. . Trogre,
I\'L'|m'l‘l acceptad and .ulnpls'll.
Ertoncous and delinguent  tax
committee raported as follows
Weo vour committee, reconi-
mend that the following errone
ous tax claims be allowed, and
tax refunded:  Mary 15, Jordan,
$3.80; Wilson Case, #7.
tees N, E, Church, 517.45: Noah
Weleh, S17.76:  for subsequent
tax paid, and the county attorney
and hereby is instrocted to
proceed to collect the same from
the bondsmen of the tax collector
of Delight township for the year
191,

-Clom

4
"
:‘.‘. .

: ‘I‘I'H'~~

e,

G Hisek, t
Jamus Henuy,
Giio. GREENWALT,
]\'t"llil'l ol committiee llt'u‘]llt'tl
and adopted.

Com,

Claims committee reported as
follows:

We, your committee, recoms
mend that the following claims

b allowed:

B Hurrows . .ove .00 0 % Ko
Alvin Dally, ..., ] N P
U H Thorp erusdive v ¥
W . Thorp ANl
. Hiser ] 1 i
G, Girewuwall, ... | 8 U
Livo, Groenwolt, LU
T (g e R SR S e 2y
U Itiehardson S 2 1LY veai 4 BN
U, L. Ward_ ., fv LM}
W. A, Gonugo . 4 o
Mury Bedwels 2L
'ureell Bras LT ff!
Mrs, Mary Deway LR
Hagorty & Lnkemnn o

Hagorty & Laketan. . .. "o 4
Motenlf A - . 0.5h

Dierks Lumber Co.cvvee.. 37.75
Jo Wi Cratgrhertd d e i <4« 10
G. H. THORPR,
ALVIN Darry,
Jamus HeEnry.
Report accepted and adopted.
Moved and carried that the
clerk be, and hereby is instructed
to certity the action of this board
in the matter of the proposition
of the bondsmen of the Farmers
Bank of Custer Co., Nebr., to the
Co. treasurer and instructing him
o turn over to said bondsmen
the recetver's certificate now in
s hands, taking their receipt
for the same, which shall be his
voucher.
Moved and carried to adjourn
Uil S Pl 16, 1902,
Guro. W, Dewiy, Co. Clerk.
By Jos. Piasan, Deputy.,

Thro' ¥ ellowstoge l—':urt.

Fre Burlington Route is organizin
n personally conducted exeursion to an
throngh Yellowstone Park to leave Ne-
hraska points, Tuesday, Angust s.

Lneommonly Jow  rates have been
mivle for this exenrsion.  The total ex-
pense of the trip will be less thaw $100.00,

1T vou're interested, write for a copy
of illusteated initinerary to

J. FraNCIS,
General Passenger Agent,

1= Jmaha, Neb,

e St

Itisn't the material
theat goes Into your
repatred wateh thaat

resulis in a periect

!“"l i is thes KDOW How

thnt does the business, any bungler
can buy the fine kinds of material
that 1 use In repairingg but skill
18 tho most valuable material that

AL VanAntwerp. LLuE 400
R. W. Buckner veer 2,00
Wm. Newcomb,.......... 2,00
Geo. Greenwalt, ... ... 2.50
J. W. Conley.... 2.50
G. Iliser .".'..E-Il[
Alvin Daily . ... .. 2.50
l.. I, Koon, ... 12.40
Chas. Stout. . ‘ 2,00
Vo Allyn. ..., .., 2.00

', 1 VanAntwerp..... ... 21.50
Gro, GrREENWALT, (
H. sk, Com,

Arvin Dary. ’
Report accepted and adopted.
Moved and carried  that the

surveyor be instructed to survey
road No. 863, from the southwest
corner ol Sec. 4, 'I‘]v. 1o, Rg. 21,
to the end of road,

Bridge committee reported as
follows:

We, your commitice, recoms-
mend that the following claims
be allowed:

Mike O'Brien. .. ... o0 ..o 510050

I M. Saville .. .... evvreee 1,30
IHerks Lumber Co........ X.00
erks Lumber Co . ., . 38,55
DHerks Lumber Co.. . .. 875
Dierks Lumber Co 25.50
Pragk Mayo.. .: i —cowsewun 300
0N N O s et amnn Sl
Kl 1liser, . .. e 4.50
John Necek - . Ann
Herman Holman.. .., L. 0, (0
A, YBrien....:. 4,40 |
Mi T Tiambiaa oo oeie 13,50
Wi, Jordan. . . S 7.90
FaNCATAMY G ca 7s o ariareees: 1290
Also that the clerk be, and

hereby is instructed to make set-

] 2 LI 7] 0 0 D G G0 VO 9 ) 9 oy (1 0 0 e
=
i

{51 The rigors of winter will soon

WM Over,
EI Fleasanter days ahead,
| Bright things in store for all,
i Erightest things in Men's Liress
Touds that we have ever shuwn

[;‘; - S¢ch.

[ Come and look at them— 500
[ patterns for the Spring and Sum
[ mer — just received from The

Kaoyal Tailors, Chicago, U, §, A,
l;':'] Everything made to your meas-
3| ure—all the time— never other-
B wise— prices wondrously low,

By township bond coupous pald ..., T40 01
By special rond elaims pald ' g )
By .edemptions pald, . ,...! ..., 14 O =5
By refunded taxes pald. ... ... 152 UD
By county judgements paid ... o IR
H{. frrigation orders and compons on
BB ivsreapuivian nrsanie cernesse 3T B8
By sidewals tax vouchers on hana, Ynts 00
Hy commisston on school fund taken 174 D
By commiseion enrned bur vot crediy
ed to proper fund o bal, siulary ... . HoT 4%
By clerk hlrepadd ... oo oisiviinnn, 1 osh B
By postuge pald....... 17 46
By conuty clalws beold for tax.... ... 516 76

1" L
ol Morealr R o S R 3 L
“ Loy Motenll = - . ol | 1]
o, Marthn Sargont & 18 00
Mpa. Loulse Ciandy .. Yas sheh absie® AL
Mis. Loulse tiundy 1% (s
Jo i Havborie y 1 Kh
W K. Vennington + b
Wt el b Y 1
Wot, Pennmluglon ... .c.e, W ho
Wb, Ponninplon..... 4 5
1 Metotmne 195
Jotin Morin H
ilts HDIERD os Sicicemsissived yAsuenGss 16 1)
W. A, Skelton., LER
J G W, Lawis e o
J. G, W Lewla y 3 S (T T
DM ABOTTY v e favs WO R
B 8, Motonneil N 40
Ty Lie WHHams : . A 1T
it Williams . .iia : L]
G Sehwake, R dgnee ailiile i3
sl Grocery. ... . 14
W Bwongvl h oy
Bonyder Bros 10 10
F. 5 Morrls... LS
Je Wo COMEBY . ooy venre s R 11
I 0L Alspuogh oL Shedoihl « A0 0
Jo 0 Waids, - ]
Willls Ordwnll . " 10 6
A. K Dhrighnm N . 0oy
Ay 16 Birde i 3 100
'rol Stawok. ., Te e nie vak Hi N
Wen W, Dewey..... 1 1)
" 4, S P dks vy B4 1 20
A 2% iy ani 71
O L. Malllns W (n)
" (] Uh
W.N. Bwan . ..... 1 50
Hyttlo A, Plgimnn .. s
Ray Gmld, ... A 55
¥ e Iy Bt
L/ ¢ o . T P Hl L
L R S P T T 138 5t

and that the following claims be
laid over: 1. N, Amsbherry,
S10.005 AL J. Anies, M. 1),

wal), -

00; M. AL Ames, 327.00; A, C.
[iarioo, 518,00,
ALvin Darny,
J. W, Conriy, »Com,
F. S. Mogrkis, ’

Report accepted and adopted,

Committee on poor farm, court
house and jail supplies reported
as follows:

We, your
mend that

commitiee, trecon-
the

mn be used In wateh repairing
nud the bungler onn"':tllmyprl'. f
gell my skill for what It 18 worth
nud it will codt you less than
bungling at lower prices .
F.W.HAYES,
Joweler and Optloian,
West gide of square.

LROKEN BOW, NEB,

iveonln, Denver,

(LTI Helenn,

Chicago, Hulle,

ML Joseph, Portiand,

ansas Clity, salt Lake City

M onis, And Han Francisco
A rroints Hast Aund All Points
Avel moutin, West,

oot —Veatibuled oxpross dally, Lincoln, Oma-
L, St Joseph. Kansas City, St, Louls, Ol
capro andd wll polnis sant fouth ..., § 07 a.m,
No, A4 Loonl expross anily, Lincoln,
Clilenr o and all points east and south,11 89 a.m.
f, A= Yestibuloed usrﬁn daily, Helena, Hest
tle, Butwe, Portland and Coast
POINRR. e v vniing Nevini sianan ikdl sirsansil O AN
No. fi=Loeal expross daily, Allisnce
Intermedinte poInts. ... oo.oiiiiese.a. 11 B8 pm
sSlooping, diving and reclining chalr cars (soats
freo) om through tralus. Tickes sold llﬂ"m
KA -‘lm:-lll.vl! any point lu th+  Unfted
avd Uannilae,
Information, mops, thine ebies and tloket
sall omor write to 1. L Ormaby, ageni, er J
Franols, ¢, ' AL Omahv, Nabraaka,
H. L. Onuony, Agent,

BOHEDULE OF BROKEN BOW MAILRA,
Pouch for weat will closoat 8§ p,. m., oxcept
Sndny whion it will close st 6246 p m,

Foneh, cust for train No. 42 oloses at 8 & m
nnd) for No. 4 closes gt 5,90 k,m. Mall for Analey
atd polnte epat of Geand Islnud oarried on tealn
No, W

Oeonto vin of Ryno and Tuckerville, dally ex-
copt sunday clokes, at 7 n m: returning same day
Callaway vin, Mc'Kinley dally exoept

cloves at 7 a miy retorning same day,

Hotndl Valley via Green and Kiton close M7 &
m, Tuesdny, Thursdsy and Ssturdays, roloraing
Mty dlay,

=iner yin Qurnsey, Gnuwtn'n and Uptom
wrerivos at 1L H0, Tuesds uriday sud Hstur-

following clanns
be allowed;
CUNETSHIAN < o ]h et s Dmlr e
Murcell Hros.. ... e iy Lol b
Purcell Bros.............. 1310
John Mernie. . ..., ... .« 1,50
G o DPHKE G 00 o we seesn s KBS
Johm N, Snyder. ... ..., .. 350
(x. W. ;\iill]t' 11, S0
TOCUIRYE & COILD ETIOMNY jaw
Take Loxative Hreotie Qu'nihe " abiv's All}
drugwises eofund <ne money tf 11 totls Lo

cirg.
K. W, Grovo'™s plgnatuce In on enct box, 2.,

rrarrth |

LT [
!".1

I AM GO

CLOSE
CuUT

of Ladias Shoes to reduce

have your measure tnken
Y

I RATUARYT
Prices Fron

!Ej 1Don't forget that we

SELL GROCERIES
i62s for Produce,

at Cavh Prices, and pay
and Af

'welept [
-.'u:.'.lll.idl i .\Bu i

My entire stock of clothing.

b As Good As You Want.

gy returning leaves st 12,80 same day.

Ol » I!--llrr-bhﬂlll H.(lia.u“m 1o 8,00 .:. Bun-
diys from H4b p. m, o G p. m,

my I dmys from 7 &, m, Lo 8 p.om, lnndkzlm
ot W m, Geooral del ulz noL opvn Bun-
duy mornlog ae heretoforo, L, WJwwerr, PM"

ING 10

Big out in prices

the #tock, Come and

i‘l'f n

noE SUIT,

1 $8.50 Up




